Application Fee Schedule

APPLICATION/SERVICE

Zoning

Zoning Certification

Zoning Text Amendment

Zoning Map Amendment
Special Exception Permit
Conditional Zoning Amendment
Home Occupation

Future Land Use Map Amendment
Comprehensive Plan Amendment
Variance

Administrative Appeals
Administrative Modification
Boundary Determination

Sign Permit

Planning Site Visits

Subdivision
Platting-3 Lots or Less
Pianing-4 Lots or More
R/W Vacation.

Proposed
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Base Fee

50.00
500.00
200.00
100 .00
300.00
100.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
400.00
500.00
200.00
200.00
100.00

60.00

50.00
150.00
1,000.00

Proposed2
Sliding Fee

$3 per lot
$3 per lot



