

Application Fee Schedule

APPLICATION/SERVICE	Proposed Base Fee	Proposed2 Sliding Fee
<u>Zoning</u>		
Zoning Certification	\$ 50.00	
Zoning Text Amendment	\$ 500.00	
Zoning Map Amendment	\$ 200.00	
Special Exception Permit	\$ 100.00	
Conditional Zoning Amendment	\$ 300.00	
Home Occupation	\$ 100.00	
Future Land Use Map Amendment	\$ 1,000.00	
Comprehensive Plan Amendment	\$ 1,000.00	
Variance	\$ 400.00	
Administrative Appeals	\$ 500.00	
Administrative Modification	\$ 200.00	
Boundary Determination	\$ 200.00	
Sign Permit	\$ 100.00	
Planning Site Visits	\$ 60.00	
Subdivision		
Platting-3 Lots or Less	\$ 50.00	\$3 per lot
Planing-4 Lots or More	\$ 150.00	\$3 per lot
R/W Vacation.	\$ 1,000.00	